IN THE STATE COURT OF CHEROKEE COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

))))

)

)

,	
Plaintiff,	
	2
Defendant.	

v.

CIVIL ACTION FILE NO. 20SCE0120

FINAL JUDGMENT

This action came on for trial before the Court and a jury, Honorable W. Alan Jordan, Chief

Judge presiding. The issue having been duly tried, the jury returned a verdict in favor of Plaintiff

on her claim against Defendant . The jury found Plaintiff's total

damages to be \$150,000.00 Accordingly,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff recover from

Defendant **the amount of \$150,000.00**. Plaintiff shall also recover post-judgment interest as provided by law, plus court costs incurred by Plaintiff in filing and serving the Summons

and Complaint in the amount of \$214.00.

This ²⁹ day of July, 2022.

/s/ W.Alan Jordan

Hon. W. Alan Jordan, Chief Judge State Court of Cherokee County

IN THE STATE COURT OF CHEROKEE COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

))

)

)

,	
Plaintiff,	
,	
Defendant.	

v.

CIVIL ACTION FILE NO. 20SCE0120^{-AJ}

ORDER AND JUDGMENT ON PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES AND LITIGATION EXPENSES PURSUANT TO O.C.G.A. § 9-11-68

Plaintiff's Motion for Attorney Fees and Litigation Expenses Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 9-11-68 having been read, after considering the motion, all matters of record, and the applicable and controlling law, the Court finds that an award of attorney's fees and expenses is warranted under the O.C.G.A. § 9-11-68.

WHEREFORE Judgment is hereby entered for its attorney's fees and expenses incurred after Defendant rejected Plaintiff's offer of settlement, in favor of Plaintiff in the principal amount of \$65,745.00 for attorney's fees, plus \$6,565.00 in litigation expenses, with post-judgment interest to accrue at the legal rate.

This 29 day of July, 2022.

/s/ W.Alan Jordan

Hon. W. Alan Jordan, Chief Judge State Court of Cherokee County